Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAIMLERCHRYSLER CORPORATION	03/29/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAIMLERCHRYSLER COMPANY LLC	
Street Address:	CIMS 483-02-19	
Internal Address:	800 Chrysler Drive East	
City:	Auburn Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48326-2757	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 117

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29146120
Application Number:	10174041
Application Number:	09525144
Application Number:	09685624
Application Number:	11064603
Application Number:	29276773
Application Number:	07267689
Application Number:	07432311
Application Number:	07338493
Application Number:	07320883
Application Number:	07326492
Application Number:	07529401
Application Number:	07529697
Application Number:	07896507
	DATENT

PATENT "
REEL: 021832 FRAME: 0886

500703988

29146120

74680 T

Application Number:	07914509
Application Number:	08140943
Application Number:	09568630
Application Number:	08088718
Application Number:	07932597
Application Number:	08080703
Application Number:	08103304
Application Number:	08281958
Application Number:	08271225
Application Number:	08287278
Application Number:	08348710
Application Number:	08525816
Application Number:	08923148
Application Number:	08515178
Application Number:	08426747
Application Number:	08470873
Application Number:	08470284
Application Number:	08469039
Application Number:	08522886
Application Number:	08470687
Application Number:	08468100
Application Number:	08468110
Application Number:	08470780
Application Number:	08468115
Application Number:	08471468
Application Number:	08621168
Application Number:	08432456
Application Number:	08466530
Application Number:	08431130
Application Number:	08425327
Application Number:	08425328
Application Number:	08497105
Application Number:	08500108
Application Number:	08510884
Application Number:	08637025
П	PATENT PEEL : 021832 EPAME:

REEL: 021832 FRAME: 0887

Application Number:	08639045
Application Number:	08639670
Application Number:	08685652
Application Number:	08686650
Application Number:	08766213
Application Number:	08631483
Application Number:	08600560
Application Number:	29053964
Application Number:	08892461
Application Number:	08979334
Application Number:	09017970
Application Number:	08950630
Application Number:	09593220
Application Number:	08868341
Application Number:	08877935
Application Number:	08892714
Application Number:	08927759
Application Number:	08990822
Application Number:	08855334
Application Number:	08874124
Application Number:	08932897
Application Number:	08959090
Application Number:	08823093
Application Number:	29073373
Application Number:	08922273
Application Number:	08948533
Application Number:	08970063
Application Number:	08972836
Application Number:	09558781
Application Number:	09212875
Application Number:	09115863
Application Number:	09201755
Application Number:	09203646
Application Number:	09522193
Application Number:	29089274
II	PATENT PEEL . 024922 EDAME.

REEL: 021832 FRAME: 0888

Application Number:	29099231
Application Number:	09413843
Application Number:	09426512
Application Number:	09251251
Application Number:	10184173
Application Number:	09385172
Application Number:	09326442
Application Number:	09466575
Application Number:	09383308
Application Number:	09451610
Application Number:	09537634
Application Number:	09398899
Application Number:	29101222
Application Number:	09251497
Application Number:	09377320
Application Number:	29113948
Application Number:	09385206
Application Number:	29145822
Application Number:	29057275
Application Number:	10170603
Application Number:	09275620
Application Number:	09282529
Application Number:	09282527
Application Number:	09778593
Application Number:	08885548
Application Number:	10178293
Application Number:	08782215
Application Number:	09016862
Application Number:	08315458
Application Number:	29135248
Application Number:	09264418
Application Number:	09344255
Application Number:	08869719

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 00 44 1534 811208

 Email:
 pscott@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: COMPUTER PATENT ANNUITIES

Address Line 1: Liberation House
Address Line 2: Castle Street

Address Line 4: St Helier, UNITED KINGDOM j

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Peter Scott

Total Attachments: 5

source=Conversion Doc DCLLC#page1.tif source=Conversion Doc DCLLC#page2.tif source=Conversion Doc DCLLC#page3.tif source=Conversion Doc DCLLC#page4.tif source=Conversion Doc DCLLC#page5.tif

Conversion

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "DAIMLERCHRYSLER CORPORATION" TO A
DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM
"DAIMLERCHRYSLER CORPORATION" TO "DAIMLERCHRYSLER COMPANY LLC",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D.
2007, AT 6:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY
OF MARCH, A.D. 2007, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

2084965 8100V 070379825



arriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of Sta

AUTHENTICATION: 5554032

DATE: 03-30-07



PAGE 2

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "DAIMLERCHRYSLER
COMPANY LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF
MARCH, A.D. 2007, AT 6:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2007, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

2084965 8100V 070379825



Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5554032

DATE: 03-30-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:40 PM 03/29/2007 FILED 06:36 PM 03/29/2007 SRV 070379825 - 2084965 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW AND SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The name of the converting corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion was "DaimlerChrysler Corporation."
- The date on which the original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Delaware Secretary of State was Merch 4, 1986.
- 3. The name of the Delaware limited liability company to which the corporation is herein being converted and the name set forth in the Certificate of Formation being filed in accordance with Section 18-214(b) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act is "DaimlerChrysler Company LLC."
- 4. The effective date and time of the conversion to a limited liability company is 11:59 p.m. Eastern Daylight Savings Time on March 31, 2007.
- The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate has been duly executed this zuiday of March, 2007.

DaimlerChrysler Corporation

H. E. Leese

Assistant Secretary

O3DCMAHICORPORATIDECILLE Conversion 2007/Cartificate of Conversion d2.RTF

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:40 PM 03/29/2007
FILED 06:36 PM 03/29/2007
SRV 070379825 - 2084965 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF DAIMLERCHRYSLER COMPANY LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is DaimlerChrysler Company LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
- з. The purpose for which it is formed is to engage in any activity within the purposes for which a limited liability company may be formed under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended, this Certificate of Formation is being filed along with a Certificate of Conversion to convert DaimlerChrysler Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, into DaimlerChrysler Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company. DaimlerChrysler Company LLC shall constitute a continuation of the existence of DaimlerChrysler Corporation in the form of a Delaware limited liability company.
- 5. The effective time and date of this Certificate of Formation is 11:59 p.m. Bastern Daylight Savings Time on March 31, 2007.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of DaimlerChrysler Company LLC on behalf of the Member this zww day of March, 2007.

> DaimlerChrysler Holding Corporation, the Member

Name: H. E. Leese

Title: Secretary

O:\DCNAH\CORPORAT\DCC\LLC Conversion 2007\CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION d3.doc

DaimlerChrysler Corporation 1000 Chrysler Drive Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326

To:

Secretary of State

State of Delaware

Date: March 29, 2007

CONSENT TO USE NAME

DaimlerChrysler Corporation (the "Company"), a Delaware corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware on March 4, 1986.

The Company hereby consents to the use of the name of DaimlerChrysler Company LLC in the State of Delaware.

DaimlerChrysler Corporation

By:

Thomas E. Gunton

Its:

Assistant Secretary

By:

Its:

PATENT REEL: 021832 FRAME: 0895

RECORDED: 11/14/2008